

**OPENING ON 25 APRIL, 2018**  
**ARF/1169/PC-200/LOG Dated 09-04-18.**

<b>Organization</b>	Pakistan Aeronautical Complex
<b>Name</b>	
<b>Address</b>	AIRCRAFT REBUILD FACTORY PAC
<b>City</b>	Kamra
<b>Tel No.</b>	051-90992442
<b>Terms &amp; Conditions</b>	<p>1. Quotations will be opened on <b>25 April, 2018 at 11:00 Hrs</b> by the committee in the presence of the interested bidders, or their authorized representatives.</p> <p>2. <b>Quotation must be typed. Hand written / Conditional quotation will not be accepted.</b></p> <p>3. Separate sealed technical quotes and Commercial quotes both must be deposited in 2 separate envelopes. Rates should be quoted both in words and figures clearly at commercial quotes with unit price.</p> <p>4. All quotations (<b>Category wise</b>) must be put in separate sealed envelope. There should be no mixing of rates and quotations (Technical quotations with Commercial quotations). More than one quotation in one envelop will be rejected.</p> <p>5. Income tax, sales tax and professional tax certificates duly attested by the concerned authority must be attached with quotations.</p> <p>6. <b>All the rates must be valid till 30 June, 2018 otherwise quotation will not be entertained.</b> Taxes will be imposed as per GOVT: policy and directive issued from time to time.</p> <p>7. <b>All chemicals should be provided with COC (Certificate of Conformance), MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheet) and TDS (Technical Data Sheet) and within expiry life of minimum 02 Years.</b></p> <p>8. The bidder must have a branch office with valid Telephone and fax facility.</p> <p>9. Sample where applicable has to be provided by the firm for technical vetting.</p> <p>10. Category wise list is available in the office of O i/c Local Purchase and can be collected during working days from 0900-1200 hours.</p> <p>11. The quantities are estimated and may increase/decrease with respect to the requirements.</p> <p>12. The procuring agency may reject all bids/proposals or bid/proposal pertaining to a specific supplier at any time prior to tender opening. The procuring agency upon request of supplier / Vendor / Contractor will communicate the reason for rejection of quotations.</p> <p>13. Payment on delivery will be made through cheque against sales tax invoice only.</p> <p>14. Tenders are to be addressed to <b>Director Logistics, Aircraft Rebuild Factory PAC Kamra</b>. The quoted prices must be <b>without GST</b> and envelope must be marked with <b>“TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT of “Category-1, Category-2, Category-3, Category-4, Category-5, Category-6, Category-7, Category-8, Category-9, Category-10, Category-11, Category-12 and, Category-13.</b> Tenders received through fax shall not be accepted.</p> <p>15. <b>Firms not registered with PAC Board</b> shall deposit <b>5% earnest money</b> along with the quotation.</p> <p>16. Delivery must be made as per quotation after receipt of purchase order.</p> <p>17. <b>Firm should be on ATL of FBR and will provide proof with quotation. Order should be placed and subsequently payment would be released to the firm which is on ATL of FBR</b></p>
<b>Closing Time</b>	10:30:00 AM
<b>Opening Time</b>	11:00:00 AM
<b>Bid Validity</b>	30/06/2018
<b>Remarks</b>	ARF PAC KAMRA

Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
<b>CATEGORY-01 MET CENTRE</b>				
1	SF257A2278	TRANSDUCER 10MHz 0° FOR ULTERASONIC TESTER (SONIC 1200HR) Specifications:- Type : Contact Frequency Range : 10 MHZ Required Angle : Straight 0o Dia : 0.187" Required For : Ultrasonic Flaw Detector (Sonic 1200 HR Stavelay instrument, Inc)	EA	1
<b>CATEGORY-02 GROUND SAFETY OFFICE</b>				
1	7430-68-900-0887	JAGUAR 40 FHD BLACK LED	EA	10
<b>CATEGORY-03 PMC SHOP</b>				
1	3-S6X1600X1450	PLEXY GLASS SHEET	EA	02
<b>CATEGORY-04 MIRAGE AME</b>				
1	PACA-051401-203	PANEL PLATE-I	EA	30
2	PACA-051402-203	PANEL PLATE-II	EA	30
3	PACA-051403-203	PANEL PLATE-III	EA	30
4	PACA-050505-203	PISTON	EA	30
5	PACA-051404-203	PLATE, COVER	EA	30
6	PACA-051405-203	PLATE, FUZE ACCESS	EA	2
7	PACA-051406-203	PLATE, CATCH	EA	8
8	PACA-051408-203	BASE, PLATE CATCH	EA	8
9	PACA-051602-203	SHAFT, GUIDE LARGE	EA	30
10	PACA-051614-203	SLEEVE, WING	EA	30
11	PACA-051617-203	PIN CLEVIS, SPIDER	EA	30
12	PACA-050863-203	COVER SEAL, FRONT	EA	30
13	PACA-050865-203	RIB, HOUSING	EA	30
14	PACA-051613-203	GUIDE, TRIPWIRE	EA	30
15	PACA-051204-203	NUT, FUZE SEAL	EA	30
16	PACA-051205-203	RING, CLAMP	EA	30
17	PACA-051206-203	NUT, FUZE RETAINING	EA	30
18	PACA-051207-203	BOLT, RETAINING	EA	30

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
19	PACA-051203-203	GUIDE, ARIMING CABLE	EA	30
20	PACA-051601-203	SHAFT, GUIDE SMALL	EA	30
21	PACA-051608-203	PIN, WING	EA	30
22	PACA-051609-203	SCREW, PIN WING	EA	30
23	PACA-051612-203	CLEVIS	EA	30
24	PACA-051616-203	PIN CLEVIS, WING	EA	30
25	PACA-051618-203	SET SCREW, SPIDER	EA	30
26	PACA-051603-203	GUIDE-1, SPIDER	EA	30
27	PACA-051604-203	GUIDE-II, SPIDER	EA	30
28	PACA-050864-203	COVER SEAL, REAR	EA	30
29	PACA-051605-203	GUIDE, SPRING	EA	30
30	PACA-050205-203	COVER, NOSE	EA	30
31	PACA-050204-203	FLAG, SAFETY	EA	30
32	PACA-050502-203	COVER, CONNECTOR	EA	30
33	PACA-050531-203	MANIFOLD V2	EA	30
34	PACA-051607-203	WING	EA	30
35	PACA-050862-203	CENTER DECK	EA	30
36	PACA-051201-203	ADAPTER, FORWARD	EA	30
37	PACA-051208-203	INDEX PIN,BOLT RETAINING	EA	30
38	PACA-051202-203	FAIRING, FORWARD	EA	30
39	PACA-050203-203	CLAMP	EA	30
40	PACA-051611-203	SPIDER	EA	30
41	PACA-051606-203	COLLAR	EA	30
42	PACA-050591-203	CONTROL SHAFT-I, FIN	EA	30
43	PACA-050601-203	CONTROL SHAFT-II, FIN	EA	30
44	PACA-051101-203	FIN	EA	30
45	PACA-050201-203	FAIRING	EA	30

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
46	PACA-050861-203	HOUSING, COMPUTER	EA	30
47	PACA-050501-203	HOUSING, CONTROL	EA	30
48	PACA-050532-203	ORIFICE BUSH	EA	30
49	PACA-051102-203	FIN SCREW	EA	30
50	PACA-050206-203	PIN, SEEKER	EA	30
51	PACA-050503-203	SEAL, CONTROL	EA	30
52	PACA-051302-203	CLIP SAFETY, PIN	EA	30
53	PACA-051301-203	PIN, SAFETY	EA	30
54	PACA-050208-203	PIN, JIMBLE	EA	30
55	PACA-050592-203	PIN, CONTROL SHAFT	EA	30
56	PACA-050509-203	BRACKET, BATTERY	EA	30
57	PACA-050508-203	PIN, CLEVIS FIN SHAFT	EA	30
58	PACA-050507-203	PIN, CLEVIS DAMPER	EA	30
59	PACA-050207-203	BUSH, JIMBLE	EA	30
60	PACA-050209-203	SPACER, DETECTOR	EA	30
61	PACA-050515-203	PLUG, NITORGEN	EA	30
62	PACA-050901-203	BUSH, PLUG NITORGEN	EA	30
63	PACA-050504-203	BRACKET, CONNECTOR MOUNTING	EA	30
64	PACA-051501-203	LATCH	EA	30
65	PACA-051503-203	LINK	EA	30
66	PACA-051505-203	PIN 1, LATCH	EA	30
67	PACA-051506-203	PIN 2, LATCH	EA	30
68	PACA-051507-203	PIN 3, LATCH	EA	30
69	PACA-051502-203	FRAME	EA	30
70	PACA-051504-203	LEVER	EA	30
71	PACA-051508-203	HELICAL EXTENSION SPRING	EA	30
72	PACA-051407-203	PLATE, END CLOSING	EA	30
73	PACA-050202-203	HOUSING, DETECTOR	EA	30
74	PACA-051615-203	HELICAL COMPRESSION SPRING	EA	30
75	PACA-050506-203	BEARING, CONTROL SHAFT	EA	30

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
76	AWC-1	FILTER	EA	30
77	AWC-2	BURSTING PLUG	EA	30
78	PACA-052001-203	ARMING CABLE	EA	30
79	PACA-052003-203	SLEEVE, PROTECTION	EA	30
80	PACA-052002-203	CRIMPING SLEEVE	EA	30
81	B-071211	DASHPOT	EA	30
82	B-076648-321	DAMPER	EA	30
83	PACA-050010-203	SOLENOID VALVE ASSY	EA	30
84	PACA-050060-203	REGULATOR ASSY	EA	30
85	B-076512-321	THEMAL BATTERY	EA	30
86	B-074133-321	SEEKER, LASER	EA	30
87	PACA-050050-203	HIGH PRESSURE BOTTLE ASSY	EA	30
88	PACA-050851-203	FCS PCB	EA	30
89	MS16633-4018	CIRCLIP;INSERT ID 0.14" THICKNESS 0.04" STEEL (EXTERNAL "E" RING)	EA	30
90	SOUTHCSS100-	SCREW SOCKET HEAD CAP M4X30 BLACK	EA	30
91	31161716	NUT SELF LOCK HEX OD 0.377" ID 0.124" STEEL,	EA	30
92	03-004-07-49-00382	SCREW SKT HEAD M4X0.7X20MM GRADE STEEL 12.9 UN BRANKO	EA	30
93	132026	SCREW SKT HEAD M4X0.7X25 GRADE 12.9 STEEL UN BRANKO	EA	30
94	M4-HFST-Z100	NUT HEX M4 STEEL BZP	EA	30
95	MS20426AD4-7	SOLID RIVET COUNTER SUNK $\phi$ 1.8" LENGTH 7/16" ALLUMINIUM	EA	30
96	FCM3488	SUPPORT CLAMP ID 0.94"	EA	30
97	MS1957-4	SCREW; PAN HEAD $\phi$ 0.375" LENGTH 0.375" STEEL	EA	30
98	MS20470AD6-8	RIVET; $\phi$ 0.12" LENGTH 0.25" ALLUMINIUM	EA	30
99	MS20470AD4-5	RIVET; $\phi$ 0.262" LENGTH 0.322 ALUMINUM (UNIVERSAL HEAD)	EA	30
100	MS20470AD6-8	RIVET; $\phi$ 0.19" LENGTH 0.51" ALUMINUM	EA	30
101	28775-237	O RING; $\phi$ 3.35" THICKNESS 0.14", NITRILE RUBBER	EA	30
102	121942	BOLT; HEX $\phi$ 0.31" LENGTH 0.95" STEEL	EA	30

Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
103	M825-HHHTSCZ50-	SET SCREW, HT, BZP, M8X25,	EA	30
104	81-11-260-16	SCREW QUICK RELEASE $\phi$ 245 MM, LENGTH 0.748" ALUMINIUM, SOU	EA	30
105	85-34-201-20	RETAINER; SELF LOCKING ID 0.260" THICKNESS .13" STEEL, SOU	EA	30
106	85-35-295-15	ANCHOR; SCREW 0 0.312" LENGTH 1.496" ALUMINUM, SOU	EA	30
107	SF-TFK-6684	COMPRESSION SPRING; CONICAL OD 0.542" ID 0.269" FREE LENGTH 0.335" STEEL	EA	30
108	85-46-101-39	WASHER; CUPPED: OD 0.590", ID 0.314" THICKNESS 0.106" NYLON, SOU	EA	30
109	MS20470AD6-7	RIVET; FLT HD, $\phi$ 0.125" LENGTH 0.314:" ALUMINIUM	EA	30
110	MS20470AD6-8	RIVET $\phi$ 0.19" LENGTH 0.51" ALLUMINIUM,	EA	30
111	RM4X20MM2701	SCREW; PAN HEAD 00.196", LENGTH 0.907" STEEL	EA	30
112	38-504-05-13	RIVET; CSK 0 0.250" LENGTH 0.275" ALUMINUM ,SOU	EA	30
113	MS16624-4025	CIRCLIP;INSERT ID 0.0.227" THICKNESS 0.027" STEEL,(BASIC EXTERNAL RETAINING RING)	EA	30
114	PKHS520	SOCKET SET SCREW; HEX, DIA M5 LENGTH 20MM STEEL	EA	30
115	MS16624-4062	CIRCLIP;INSERT ID 0.584" THICKNESS 0.37" STEEL,(BASIC EXTERNAL RETAINING RING)	EA	30
116	MS51959-46	SCREW; CSK HEAD $\phi$ 0.164" LENGTH 0.625"	EA	30
117	MS11042-5	NUT; HEX $\phi$ 0.520" THICKNESS 0.023"	EA	30
118	MS3217-1039	CIRCLIP; ID 0.365" THICKNESS 0.037" STEEL,(SNAP RETAINING RING)	EA	30
119	MS16628-4075	CIRCLIP;INSERT ID ID 0.693" THICKNESS 0.042" STEEL	EA	30
120	FI05CN1.5D	HELICOIL INSERT M5XO.8XI.5D	EA	30
121	A4ISO7380	SCREW; BUTTON HEAD CAP M5XI2 STEEL	EA	30
122	MS124659	HELICOIL; INSERT 0 0.549" LENGTH 0.43S"	EA	30
123	650-VITON-TW-1/4-0-SP	SLEEVE HEAT SHRINK $\phi$ 6.4MM BLACK (RAYCHEM)	EA	30
124	RNF-100-3/32-04FT	SLEEVE, 2.4MM, BLACK, 1.2M	MTR	30
125	A2DIN85	SCREW; SLOTTED PAN HEAD M4X20 STN STEEL	EA	30
126	D00790	WASHER M3 ID 3.4MM OD 7.0MM	EA	30

Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
127	M51420.050.0001	WASHER FLAT ID 5MM THICKNESS 1MM STEEL (M5)	EA	30
128	JIS-B1174	SCREW BUTTON HEAD M5X20 PITCH 0.8	EA	30
129	03-004-11-01-00034	WASHER M6,	EA	30
130	BACN10FX61	NUT; CLIP ON THREAD SIZE 0.138" STEEL	EA	30
131	OR30X3.5	O RING; ID 30MM THICKNESS 3.5MM, NITRILE	EA	30
132	LC-31B3SS	SPRING LEE	EA	30
133	DIN125A2ST/ST	WASHER FLAT M16, FORM-A	EA	30
134	DIN6325	DOWEL PIN: M6X20	EA	30
135	D00790	WASHER M3 FIBER	EA	30
136	B-002136	RUBBER PAD 8MM THICK	EA	30
137	SCAA06024	SCREW; STL HEX SKT BTN HD M6X24	EA	30
138	84613	HELICOIL INSERT SIZE 10-32 UNFX1.5D	EA	30
139	MSH-45	RETAINING RING OD 52MM ID 45MM	EA	30
140	ANSIB18.3	SCREW CSK HEAD5X16-24 UNF SS	EA	30
141	UN030905	WASHER FLAT ID 5MM THICKNESS 0.75MM STEEL	EA	30
142	HP13P-PA66-NA	PLASTIC CLAMP $\phi$ 6MM THICKNESS 1.27MM POLYIMIDE	EA	30
143	14022100UX0163	RUBBER SEAL 1MM THICK	EA	30
144	67200766	SCREW PHILLIP HEAD 10-32UNF 1/2" GRADE 12.9	EA	30
145	AUVEC08701	CIRCLIP;INSERT ID 6.3MM THICKNESS 0.7MM STEEL	EA	30
146	CB3-6	SCREW HEX SOCKET HEAD M3X6MM STN STEEL GRADE 12.9	EA	30
147	D00790	WASHER M3 FIBER RED	EA	30
148	AMSO024-71620X1-000	SET SCREW: SIZE 7/16"-20	EA	30
149	WDS2H-SUS-M4	WASHER SPRING ID 4.3MM THICKNESS 1.2MM STEEL	EA	30

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
<b>CATEGORY-05 JF-17 MRO</b>				
1	GZ05-FC1-20202-0STR1-2	WING SUPPORT	SET	10
2	gz05-fc1-20202-0str1-1	WING SUPPORT	SET	10
<b>CATEGORY-06 GOH JF-17</b>				
1	KRA4813	TOOL ROLLER CABINET	EA	02
2	7110-68-900-0036	WORKING TABLE WOODEN	EA	06
3	YA729B	AIR/WATER HOSE REEL	EA	04
4	7110-68-900-0010	WORKING BENCH	EA	04
5	7110-68-900-0083	ALMIRAH	AS REQUIRED	
<b>CATEGORY-07 ARMAMENT SQUADRON</b>				
1	A0853EG00	SOLDERING UNIT(GOOT)	EA	01
2	B0672AB00	SOLDERING UNIT(GOOT)	EA	03
3	WSP80	SOLDERING UNIT(WELLER)	EA	02
4	W58744709	SOLDERING TIP (WELLER)	EA	04
5	WSP-80	BARRAL (LEAD)	EA	02
6	G70039MS00	HEAT BARREL(GOOT)	EA	01
7	W58744710	HOLDER (WELLER)	EA	02
<b>CATEGORY-08 HARNESS SHOP</b>				
1	S1081	TAPS	RL	20
2	TMS-101-RIBBON-4RPSCE	LABELER	RL	16
<b>CATEGORY-09 K-8 PROJECT</b>				
1	KRA-4107	TOOL STORAGE TROLLY (SNAPON)	EA	06
<b>CATEGORY-10 DROP TANK PRODUCTION FLIGHT</b>				
1	VTS-K1234100Y	VENTIS MX4 (L.E.L.TESTER)	EA	01
<b>CATEGORY-11 ELECTRICAL SHOP</b>				
1	SQDX-5	STARTING BOX TESTER R	SET	01
2	5ATS-363/L8-040	RELAY BOX TESTER	EA	01

Open  
Tender



Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
<b>CATEGORY-12 AVDI (AVCS)</b>				
1	16822A-68	CHANNEL PORTABLE LOGIC	EA	01
2	MA4100	MEMORY ANALYZER	EA	01
3	TLA7SA00	BUS ANALYZER	EA	01
4	MDO-3000	MIXED DOMAIN OSCILLOSCOPE	EA	01
5	TPR-3020-2D	POWER SUPPLY	EA	01
6	SS989	REWORK STATION PROS KIT	EA	01
7	TBS-2000	DIGITAL STORAGE OSCILLOSCOPE	EA	01
8	TPR-3010-2D	POWER SUPPLY	EA	01
9	EPR-1000	FINE PITCH KIT	EA	01
<b>CATEGORY-13 AVDI (AERO)</b>				
1	SO-150	LENS (150X110X110) Specifications:- ATOS GOM 5M SCANNER LENS MV 70X50X50	EA	01
2	6670-68-900-0046	WEIGHT BALANCE BRASS	EA	01
3	HSTD-FL-01-001	BULKHEAD 01	EA	02
4	HSTD-FL-01-002	BULKHEAD 02	EA	02
5	HSTD-FL-01-003	FUEL TANK FRONT BULKHEAD	EA	02
6	HSTD-FL-01-004	FRONT LONGERONS	EA	02
7	HSTD-FL-02-001	FUEL TANK REAR BULKHEAD	EA	02
8	HSTD-FL-02-002	WING FRONT BULKHEAD	EA	02
9	HSTD-FL-02-003	WING REAR BULKHEAD	EA	02
10	HSTD-FL-02-004	CENTER LONGERONS	EA	02
11	HSTD-FL-03-001	INTAKE BULKHEAD	EA	02
12	HSTD-FL-03-002	ENGINE FRONT BULKHEAD	EA	02
13	HSTD-FL-03-003	ENGINE REAR BULKHEAD	EA	02
14	HSTD-FL-03-004	REAR LONGERONS	EA	02
15	HSTD-WS-01-001	FRONT SPAR	EA	02

Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
16	HSTD-WS-01-002	REAR SPAR	EA	02
17	HSTD-WS-01-003	RIB 01(30MM)	EA	02
18	HSTD-WS-01-004	RIB 02(93MM)	EA	02
19	HSTD-WS-01-005	RIB 03(227MM)	EA	02
20	HSTD-WS-01-006	RIB 04(362MM)	EA	02
21	HSTD-WS-01-007	RIB 05(502MM)	EA	02
22	HSTD-WS-01-008	RIB 06(637MM)	EA	02
23	HSTD-WS-01-009	RIB 07(730MM)	EA	02
24	HSTD-WS-01-010	LEADING EDGE COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
25	HSTD-WS-01-011	FLAP	EA	02
26	HSTD-WS-01-012	FLAPERON	EA	02
27	HSTD-WS-01-013	HINGES	EA	02
28	HSTD-WS-02-001	FRONT SPAR	EA	02
29	HSTD-WS-02-002	REAR SPAR	EA	02
30	HSTD-WS-02-003	RIB 01(30MM)	EA	02
31	HSTD-WS-02-004	RIB 02(93MM)	EA	02
32	HSTD-WS-02-005	RIB 03(227MM)	EA	02
33	HSTD-WS-02-006	RIB 04(362MM)	EA	02
34	HSTD-WS-02-007	RIB 05(502MM)	EA	02
35	HSTD-WS-02-008	RIB 06(637MM)	EA	02
36	HSTD-WS-02-009	RIB 07(730MM)	EA	02
37	HSTD-WS-02-010	LEADING EDGE COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
38	HSTD-WS-02-011	FLAP	EA	02
39	HSTD-WS-02-012	FLAPERON	EA	02
40	HSTD-WS-02-013	HINGES	EA	02

Open  
Tender

S. NO	PART NO	NOUN	U/I	QTY
41	HSTD-VT-01-001	LEADING EDGE COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
42	HSTD-VT-01-002	COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
43	HSTD-VT-01-003	RUDDER	EA	02
44	HSTD-VT-01-004	SPAR	EA	02
45	HSTD-VT-01-005	HINGES	EA	02
46	HSTD-HT-01-001	LEADING EDGE COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
47	HSTD-HT-01-002	COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
48	HSTD-HT-01-003	ELEVATOR	EA	02
49	HSTD-HT-01-004	SPAR	EA	02
50	HSTD-HT-01-005	HINGES	EA	02
51	HSTD-HT-02-001	LEADING EDGE COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
52	HSTD-HT-02-002	COMPOSITE FILLING	EA	02
53	HSTD-HT-02-003	ELEVATOR	EA	02
54	HSTD-HT-02-004	SPAR	EA	02
55	HSTD-HT-02-005	HINGES	EA	02
<b>CATEGORY-14 PMC / Machine Shop</b>				
1	4710-68-900-0254	Aluminum Rod LD7 Dia 80mm	Kg	20
2	4710-68-900-0252	Aluminum Rod LY12 Dia 80mm	Kg	20
3	4710-68-900-0257	Aluminum Rod LF2 Dia 60mm	Kg	20
4	4710-68-900-0258	Aluminum Rod 2A12-T4 Dia 70mm	Kg	10
5	4710-68-900-0251	Copper Rod T3M Dia 20mm	Kg	10
6	4710-68-900-0253	Aluminum Rod LD7 Dia 100mm	Kg	20
7	4710-68-900-0255	Copper Sheet T3M THK1MM	Kg	05
8	4710-68-900-0259	Steel Wire 60SIMNA Dia2.7MM	Kg	05
9	4710-68-900-0256	Steel Wire 65MN Dia 2.2 MM	Kg	05
10	4710-68-900-0260	Tin Bronze Wire QSN4-3 Dia 0.5mm	Kg	05

**CATEGORY-6**  
**SAMPLE PICTURES**



